APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SACRED HEART SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3430327

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 66525

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P.O. - DUMKA(H.P.O.), DUMKA , JHARKHAND -
814101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ANCY JOSEPH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sacredheartschooldumka@yahoo.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9801145830

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Affiliation_letter_SHS.p:

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/2_SOCIETY_TRUST_F

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/3_NOC_CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Recognition_certificate.

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/5_BUILDING_SAFETY.




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Fire_safety_certificate-Z

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ http:/www.shsdumka.org/documents/7 THE_SELF_CERTIF
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Water_sanitation_and_|
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Fee_Structure-2025-26.pdf
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Academic_Calander-2025.pdf
CALENDER

3 LISTOF SCHOOL ’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/LIST_OF_THE_MEMBERS_OF_THI
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LISTOF PARENTS ’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/LIST_OF _PARENTS_TEACHERS_A
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Last_three_years_Result_of class-X

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ANCY JOSEPH



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63

PGT 13
TGT 24
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.90
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SR. VALENTINA UMDOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS PRICILLA HANSDAK
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 161 155 96.27

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8093
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 49
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&71
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 09



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

JAYANTIMALA HEMBROM

MINU OLIVE MURMU

EUPHRESIA HEMBROM

MANIHA P. HANSDAK

SHASHIBALA NAGASYA

DEVASHISH BANERJEE

MINUKA SOREN

RAMAKANT SINGH

INDRADIP JHA

AMARNATH TIWARI

MITALI SARKAR

NANCY KISKU

KUMAR AONKON

VISHAKHA SINHA

VIMAL KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

DIPTI KUMARI

LUCKY SINGH

DEVRAJ GHOSH

MARKUS SOREN

NAFEEZ PARWEZ

ELBINA MURMU

ASONI KUMARI

RASHMI MISHRA

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mfoGMOc88N8
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

MARTIN MOHAN HANSDAK

SWEETY ROSE MURMU
SARASWATI MISHRA
PRICILLA HANSDAK
JAYA KUMARI

Christina Hansdak
BIPLAW KUMAR YADAV
MARIA STELLA MURMU
ANCHALA SOREN
Leena Jacinta Murmu
NEELAM HANSDAK
Valentina Umdor
SELINA HEMBROM
SATYA SHALINI

Sr. Neelam Lugun
ELBINA HEMBROM
NYCY P. J

MANJEET

RISHIRAJ HEMBROM
ASHISH MURMU

NELI NIKUNJ HANSDAK
ANJU HEMBROM
MUKESH TUDU

RAJAN KUMAR
NAZNEEN PARWEZ
TUHINA SINHA
DOROTHI MARANDI

MANTU MARANDI

TGT

PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PTI

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

B.A.

B. Com.

B.A.

MA

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

1.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.P.Ed.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Tech.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.P.Ed.

B.Tech.



53

54

55
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

MD. ANISHUL RAHAMAN
MITU KUMARI

KUMAR MRITUNJAY
KESHAB NANDI

KUMARI SUMAN BHAGAT
MARY HEMBROM
SUMAN JYOTI MURMU
DILIP SOREN

BERNARD MURMU
SABATINI SOREN

Ancy Joseph

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

B.Tech.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.IT

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.Tech.

INTERMEDIATE

B.A.

M. A



