# **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SACRED HEART SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3430327
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	66525
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O DUMKA(H.P.O.), DUMKA , JHARKHAND - 814101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANCY JOSEPH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sacredheartschooldumka@yahoo.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9801145830

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Affiliation_letter_SHS.pd
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/2_SOCIETY_TRUST_F
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/3_NOC_CERTIFICATE
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Recognition_certificate.
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/5_BUILDING_SAFETY

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Fire_safety_certificate-2
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/7_THE_SELF_CERTIF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Water_sanitation_and_l

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Fee_Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Academic_Calander-2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/LIST_OF_THE_MEMBERS_OF_THE
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/LIST_OF_PARENTS_TEACHERS_A
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.shsdumka.org/documents/Last_three_years_Result_of_class-X

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ANCY JOSEPH

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	13
	TGT	24
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.90
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SR. VALENTINA UMDOR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	PRICILLA HANSDAK

## RESULT CLASS: X

	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED	96.27	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 71
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	09

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mf9GMOc88N8

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JAYANTIMALA HEMBROM	PGT	M.Sc.
2	MINU OLIVE MURMU	TGT	B.A.
3	EUPHRESIA HEMBROM	PRT	GRADUATION
4	MANIHA P. HANSDAK	PRT	HIGHER SECONDARY
5	SHASHIBALA NAGASYA	PGT	M.A.
6	DEVASHISH BANERJEE	TGT	B.Com.
7	MINUKA SOREN	PRT	B. Sc.
8	RAMAKANT SINGH	PGT	B.TECH
9	INDRADIP JHA	TGT	B.Sc.
10	AMARNATH TIWARI	PGT	M.Com.
11	MITALI SARKAR	PRT	B.A.
12	NANCY KISKU	PRT	B.A.
13	KUMAR AONKON	TGT	B. Sc.
14	VISHAKHA SINHA	PRT	B.A.
15	VIMAL KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
16	SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH	PGT	M.A.
17	DIPTI KUMARI	PGT	M.Sc
18	LUCKY SINGH	PRT	B.A.
19	DEVRAJ GHOSH	TGT	B. Sc.
20	MARKUS SOREN	TGT	B. Com.
21	NAFEEZ PARWEZ	PGT	M. Sc.
22	ELBINA MURMU	TGT	M. Sc.
23	ASONI KUMARI	TGT	B.A.
24	RASHMI MISHRA	TGT	MCA

25	MARTIN MOHAN HANSDAK	TGT	B.A.
26	SWEETY ROSE MURMU	PRT	B. Com.
27	SARASWATI MISHRA	OTHER	B.A.
28	PRICILLA HANSDAK	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
29	JAYA KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
30	Christina Hansdak	PRT	B.SC.
31	BIPLAW KUMAR YADAV	PGT	M.A.
32	MARIA STELLA MURMU	PRT	B.A.
33	ANCHALA SOREN	PRT	I.SC.
34	Leena Jacinta Murmu	TGT	B.A.
35	NEELAM HANSDAK	PGT	M.A.
36	Valentina Umdor	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
37	SELINA HEMBROM	PRT	B.A.
38	SATYA SHALINI	TGT	M.A.
39	Sr. Neelam Lugun	PRT	B.A.
40	ELBINA HEMBROM	PRT	B.A.
41	NYCY P. J	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.A.
42	MANJEET	PGT	M.Sc.
43	RISHIRAJ HEMBROM	PTI	B.P.Ed.
44	ASHISH MURMU	PGT	M.Sc.
45	NELI NIKUNJ HANSDAK	PRT	B.A.
46	ANJU HEMBROM	TGT	M.A.
47	MUKESH TUDU	TGT	B.A.
48	RAJAN KUMAR	TGT	B.Tech.
49	NAZNEEN PARWEZ	TGT	B.Sc.
50	TUHINA SINHA	PRT	B.A.
51	DOROTHI MARANDI	PTI	B.P.Ed.
52	MANTU MARANDI	PRT	B.Tech.

53	MD. ANISHUL RAHAMAN	PRT	B.Tech.
54	MITU KUMARI	TGT	B.Sc.
55	KUMAR MRITUNJAY	PRT	B.Sc.IT
56	KESHAB NANDI	TGT	B.Sc.
57	KUMARI SUMAN BHAGAT	TGT	B.A.
58	MARY HEMBROM	PRT	B.A.
59	SUMAN JYOTI MURMU	PRT	B.Sc.
60	DILIP SOREN	PRT	B.Tech.
61	BERNARD MURMU	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
62	SABATINI SOREN	PRT	B.A.
63	Ancy Joseph	PRINCIPAL	M. A.